

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18311/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2012 in TCA No.108/2008 of The  
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M/S SUNDARAM FINANCE LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME-TAX ,TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 03/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Parasaran, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. K. Swami, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.  
Mrs. Prabha Swami,Adv.  
Mr. R. Vijayaraghavan, Adv.  
Mr. R. Venkata Narayanan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner submits  
that the petitioner would not press the review application which is  
pending in the High Court and the same shall be withdrawn as soon as  
possible.

Notice.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Sneh Bala Mehra)

Court Master

Court Master