

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18311/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/12/2012 in TCA No. 108/2008 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Madras)

M/S SUNDARAM FINANCE LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME-TAX ,TAMIL NADU Respondent(s)  
(With interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

Date : 25/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.Parasaran,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. K.Swami,Adv.  
Ms. Aditi Dani,Adv.  
Mrs. Prabha Swami,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.Radha Krishnan,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Arijit Prasad,Adv.  
Ms. Gargi Khanna,Adv.  
Mr. R.R. Rajesh,Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter tomorrow i.e. on 26th April, 2016.

(Anita Malhotra)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)

Signature Not Verified

Assistant Registrar

Digitally signed by  
ANITA MALHOTRA  
Date: 2016.05.03  
13:31:34 IST  
Reason: