

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18311/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/12/2012
in TCA No. 108/2008 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

M/S SUNDARAM FINANCE LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME-TAX ,TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date : 03/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Parasaran, Sr.Adv.
Mr. K. Swami, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.
Mrs. Prabha Swami,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

[SNEH BALA MEHRA]
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR